e .

A R N A R S R e R RS

ORDINANCE N&._1107

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE Making, determining, declaring end levying
a tax for the Uity of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, a municipal corporation,
upon the sssessment made upon real end personal property for the year 1923,
said tax to be collected in the year 1924; also meking, determing, declaring
and appropriating the amount for each office or officer, department, building,
structure, institution, bridge, road, highwey and street.

WHEREAS, The vouncil cf the City of Albeny, Linn County, Oregon, in
pursuance of Chapter 116 of the General Laws of the Stete of Oregon, for the
year 1921, s amended, duly appointed a number of qualified electors and
freeholders of the City of Albsny, equal to the number of members of the
Council of said City of Albany, and to constitute a2 Budget Committee, which
sald apnointment was made by resclution of said Council No. 28, passed cn
the 25th. dey of July, 1923, by the Council of the vity of Albany, Oregon,
and filed on the 26th, aay of July, 1923, in the office of the City Recorder
of the City of Albany, Oregon, and

WHERFAS, Thereafter said Budget Committee of seid Uity of Albany,
Oregon, duly and regulerly met in session for the purpose of prepering
estimetes of the proposed expenditures for the year 192# for the City of
Albany, Oregon, and the said Budget Committee duly snd regulerly organized
as by law réquired by electing chairman and secretary snd proceeded with the

preparation of the proposed budget for the yeesr 1924, and ey s

WHEREAS, Sald Pudget vommittee as reauired by law did duly prepare
and file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, esti.
mates of the proposed expenditures of said Uity of Albeny, Oreéon, for the
year 1924, which. said proposed budget #8s so filed prior to thejlst. day of
October, 1923, ih the office of the Récorder of the Uity of Aleny, Linn
County, Oregon, and :

WHHREAé, The Common Council of the Uity of Albany, Orégon, did on
the 29th, day of September, 193, duly pass a resolution whereiﬁ and whereby
said budget so p}epared and filed in the office of the Recorder of said uity
was sdopted as and for the proposed budget of the Uity of Albany for the year
1924 and a8 and for the budget of the Uommon touncil of the Uit§ of Albany
for said year, and '

WHEREAS, The Recorder of said City of Albany wes, in:and by sald
resolution last sbove named, duly authorized and directed ts submit said de-
tailed estimates.of the mnnual budget of the City of Albeny to the Tax Super-
vising and Conservation vommission of Linn County, Oregon, and file the same
in the Office of said Commission on or before the 1lst. day of October, 19023,
together with the original estimate sheets of each officer and department of
the tity of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, whioh said budget estimates and the
original estimetee sheet were prepared end in full complience with Chapter 208

of the (eneral Lawe of the otate of Oregon for the yeer 1921 as amended by

e ORTRU

(e




Ohaptsr 142 of the Osneral Lews of the State of Oregon for the yesr 1023, and
WHERFAS, The Tax supsrvising end vonversation Commission of Linn

County, Oregon, has duly vonsidered said budget and fully exsmined the detail-
ed estimates of proposed expenditures, and further has had a public hearing
urgon the same, .and

WHEREAS, The Tax Supervising and vonservation Commission of Linn
County, Oregon, did by an order of sald Commission deted the 4th. day of Dec-
ember, 1923, find, declare and direct that the Gity of Albany, Linn County,
Oregon, be and it is hereby authorized and empowered to direct and levy afax
in the sum of $567,848.60, und

WHEREAS, The Tax Supervising and L. .ervation vommission of Linn
county, Oregan, ﬁas duly notified the uity of Albany, Linn Gounty, Oregon,
of said order and further ordered and directed the vommon Council of the
City of Albany, Linn vounty, Oregon, to make such levy in compliance with the {]
J order of sald vommission.

THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CIYY OF ALBANY DO ORD/ IN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Counocil of the Clity ol Albany, Oregoh does
hereby made, ascertain determine and declere the amount of taxes to be levied
upon the assessment of real and personal property for the year 1923,‘and said

tax to be collected in ths year 1924, be and the same is hereby made as follows:

‘ . CITtY OFFICERS,

EXPENDITURES Estimated for the ensulng
year, 1924.

1. Mayor at £5 per meeting $120.00
2. Councilmen st 34 per -meeting 576.00
3. Recorder at $125 per mo. 1500,00 »
4, Treasurer at $30 per quarter 200,00 £
5, City Attorney at 375 per mo. 900.00 i
8, Uity Englnear 360,00
7. Health Officer 400,00 :
8., Janitor '
8. UClerical assisiant 100,00

Total Personal Service $4156,00

MATERIaL AND SUPPLIES

1., Supplies, Mayor and Louncil $ 20.00
2, " Recorder 100,00
3% o Treasurer 50,00
4, i City Attorney 25.00
5. % Health ({fficer 25,00
6, Office Supplies and Fuel 300,00
. Total Material Supnlles § 520,00
- GRaND TOTAL CITY OFFICERS $4676.CO
POLICE DEPARTMENT
PERSOINAL SERVICE !
1. Marshal at $100 per mo. $1200.,00
2 Riﬁht folice at {160 per mo, 1800,00
B ' gSpecial 160,80
4, Traffic Officer nt $140 per mo. 1200,00
5, Speaipl Dey Officers e

Total Personal Service $4369 .60




MATERIAL AND

MAIKTENAKCE, A
1.

SUPPLIES

Surplies Yarshal
itney 2
Telephone "
Supplies Night Police
4% Special "
i Jail
‘Moals n

Total
ND REPAIRS,
Jail

GRAND TOTAL POLIUE DEPARTMENT

PIRE DEPARTMENT

PERSONAL SERVICE

MATERIAL AND

2,
2,

’ 3‘1

Chief Engineer at 3125 per mo.

Regular Fireman, Z at 2100 &
2 at $9C per mo,

vall men at $16 per mo.

Volunteers at 50¢ per hour

Labor

Total Personal Service
SUPPLIES
Supplies

Fuel
dater

"Total Vaterial and Supplies

MAINTENANCE &
1.

3,

#D REPAIRS,
Repairs Engine % Apparatus
" Automobile
Furniture

Total Maintenance psnd Repairs

i Grand total fire department

A 3 *

BRYANT PARK

PRRBCUAL SERVICE

14
2,

.

.

MATERIAL AND

1.
o
3,
4
5.

.

CONSTRUCTION

Caretaker Park -
" Swirming Fool

Total Perscnal Service
SUPPLIES
Light ond W ter
Supplies Park
’ Swimming Pool
iew lights
Play ground

Total Material and Supplies

MAINTENANCE AND REFAIRS

1,

Road end Bridge

GRAND TOTAL BRYANT PARK

;-.-.I'!ll!lI.nq.-.lI-I-l-F!!Hl!ﬂﬂﬂllll‘lilll!ll-lll

$ 20.00
20,00

50 .00
15.00
108,00
53,00
108,00

Material and Supplies

$ 370.00

§ 26.50

$4786.10

$1500.00

4560.00
720.00
75.60

$6865.00

$1320.00
260,00
2004 ,00

$3584 .00

$ 200,00
60.00
25,00

$ £85.00

$10724,00

$ 350,00 °
150,00

$ 500,00 °

$ 100.00 °
100,00
100,00 °

50,00
80,00

$ 400.00

g 100530

$1000.00




JTARENAN PARK

PERSCE SERVICE, .
1. Caretsker $ 160.00

MATERIAL AND SUPFLIES .
1. Light and Water $ 100.00
3. Neo Seats -
Total Kazteria) and Supplies $ 150.00

CONSTRUGTION , )
GRaND TOTAL TAKENAR PARK $ 300.00

ALBALY PUBLIV LIBRARY

PERSONAL SERVICE

1., Librarian at $80 per mo. $§ 720.00

2. Assistant at §30.per mo, 800.00

3. Other assistants 5

4, Jemitor . 390,00
Total Personal Service $1710'.00

MATERIAL ARD SUPFLIES

1. Books $ 300.00
2. Periodicals 100,00

* 3., Binding 80.00
4, FHeat 250,00
5, Printing 40-,00
6, Postage wnd Suprlies . 100,00
7. Telephone 31,80
Total Material wnd Supplies $ 901.80

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

_ 1. Repairs Building $ 57.00

INDEBTEDKESS '
1, Interest on $1200 $ 72.00
INSURnIIWE & 1co,00
‘ ORAND TCTAL PUBLIC LIBRARY $2840.80

_MISCELLALECUS

1. Lighting £6400.00
2. Printing 50,00
3. Rents
4, Elsctions 1G60.C0
8, Insurance 400,00
8, Street Peving and Repeirs 2000.00
7. Sundries 8CC 00
8. Munioipsl Jend Concerts
9., Sewers 500,00
10. Prineipal iLibrary Note 6C0,00
11. Building ¥eintenanece snd Janltor 240,00
Total Miscellaneous $ 11090.00
EMERCENCY FURD 1000,00

GRAND TOTAL MISGELLANEOUS ARD EMERGENUY $12090,00

ESTIMATED GENERal FUND EXPENDITURES FCR THE ENSUING YFAR  §36,396.90




iy

Bstimated Reoipts for the smsuing year:

licenses $800.00
Fines 800,00 .
Sundriss and

delinquent Taxea 800,00

£, 200,00

Total amount General Fund tn be raised
by taxstion £34,195.90

8inking Pund 3ridge Refunding Bond $375C.00

" " City Fall site 4 880.00
v " Fiprst Sewer o 1462.00 ‘
” " BSecond Serer . 60C .00
" " City Hall ", 360,00
u "  ?Proposed Storm Sewer ' 1400,00
" "  ¥arrant Indebtedness -
and Interest 6500.00 $ 14,952,00
Interest cn Bonded Indebtedness 8.500,00
TOTAL AMCTNT TO AE RmISED 3Y TaXrTICH IN THE
CI147 QF ALBANY FOR TIE YEAR 1924 $ 57,648.90
Total amount Reised for the yesr 1923 $ 53,181.54

said tax levy snall be levied upon the assessed valustion of all eassessible
property, voth réal snd personsl, lin the City of Albany, linn County, Oregon,
a8 Bhown upon the assessment rell of Linn tounty, Oregon, which said assess-
ment wes made for the year 1923.

Seotion 2. ' The Council of the uity of Albany, Linn tounty, Oregcn,'
does hereby nade, desclare, ceterrine and appropria‘i,e fer each of fice and office
er, department, building, structure, bridge, institution, road, nighway and
strest Tor the year 1524 the several amounts hereinsbove set forth.

Section 3. The Recorder of the City of :_A;lbany.', Linn County,
Oregon, is hereby ordered and dirscted to irmedistely notify the County Clerk

and County Assessor of Licn County, Oregon of this levy es provided by law.

Passed by the Council, December 12th. 1223,
Approved by the Kayor, December, 13th. 1923,
) P. &, Young,
Attest: D, H, Rodine, Mayor
Recorder of the City of albeny, Oregen.’
SPATE OF OREGCN, )

} a8
County of ldnn, )

I, D. 3, Bodine, Recorder of the Tity of albeny, in Linn County,
arfl >tate of Oregon, do hereby vertify that tae feregoing and snnexed vopy cf
COréinanre bo. 1107 bes besn by me cerefully compered #ith the Cricinal Ordin-
ance 1l Ne., 1205 mow om file in wy office and that it i e true anc¢ correct
eomw of a1l and the shole of spid Ordinsnoe Bill io. 1205' peszed by the
Counell December 12th. 1823, =ad spproved by the Mayor, December 13th. 1923.

WITHESS, My hand and cofficial sipnature end t.he'nnl of the City of
Avany, this J/ dey of December, 1924. ' o

fd’ ‘N Q__‘éwf:»w«‘% £

Recordsr of the City of Albany.

B L

e




